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Ordenes de Salida

CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE
(] _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
ARTURO ROSILLO
LIZARAZU / DOLLAR SANCHEZ, Pablo
1 GESTER X DOLLAR 142451 PABLO ROSILLO 353756 ES
DELA PIERRE / 2016 / SANCHEZ / LUIS
CASTANA / CDE CABANAS GODINO
CLAGGAN MAC
AHA ALSARAF,
DOUGLAS J
DOUGLAS VDL / Rawan
2 153140 RAWAN JAHA 200103 ES
GLENARNEY X DIKUSA
) ALSARAF / WHV
XX /2007 / ALAZAN /
, COOPER
IRLANDES
GONZALEZ
CHOCOLATE C
35,01% SAA.VE.DRA'
OBERON DU MOULIN Cristina
3 86056 CRISTINA GONZALEZ 127649 ES
10,27% / TARYLINE
SAAVEDRA /
59,76% / 2005 /
) ) GONZALO CALVO
ALAZAN / A.A.
BUIL
ANDREU
TIFNOYRPF;E':%LR/E VILLALPANDO,
105819 Paloma 105127 ES
WINDROESCHEN / 2010
PALOMA ANDREU
/ TORDA / HOLST
VILLALPANDO / NONE
VINTAGE DEI GARCII)\AU-ESSUERO
BASSINI Beren ue'Ia
5 SILVIO | / ALICIA / 2009 125008 9 162183 ES
- HERMINIO GARCIA-
/ CASTANA / SILLA
BAQUERO ARIAS /
ITALIANO
NONE
NARANJA GON?AA;LrliE:aDIAZ,
6 NONE / NONE / 2007 / 123110 210069 ES
N CRISTINA PASCUAL
CASTANA / CRUZ
SANCHEZ / NONE
INFANTE
ESPINOSA, Mari,
JATIVA DE VAL IAutonama gre'a
7 ZEUS DE VAL / UDARA1 144090 Madrid] 155277 ES
/2014 / CASTANO / CDE
GEMMA ESPINOSA /
VAL DE RUEITA
ENZO TAME BLANCO RUIZ,
QUARTZ DU CHANU / 156725 Lucia 68654 ES
QUASTILLE TAME / 2014 LUCIA BLANCO RUIZ /
/ ALAZAN / SF NONE



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

R MES DE LA BAR
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
/ ECLIPSE DE LA BAR X

QUAND VIENS TU /

2005 / ALAZANA / SF

FUGANO VAN DE
RISPEN
TOULON / KIRBY X
LUGANO VAN LA ROCHE
/2004 / CASTANA / BWP

FERMIN DE
CASAVIEJA
ELDORADO VD
ZESHOEK / LLALIA DE
BUZALEN X LOCATO /
2017 / CASTANO / CDE

KLUUN
MARIUS CLAUDIUS /
UNIQUE DANCER N/

2015 / ALAZAN / KWPN

BORACHO DE LA
CHAPEL
CARUSSO / PALISANDRA
X PAKT / 2011 / NEGRO
/ SF

FARRUQUITO DE
LEGAMAREJO
ESTIGMA /JUVA D
"HELBY X NAOS
D'HELBY / 2015 /
TORDO / CDE

DIABLO Z
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
EPOQUE VD HEFFINCK
X QUIDAM DE REVEL /

2016 / CASTANO /
ZANG

PISTACHO DE
SAUCO
DOBEL'S CENTO / JANIS
JOPLIN X COLTAIRE Z /
2015/ TORDO / CDE

QUINTUS SCS COCO

QUINTUS EBL / GOOD
LADY H X GOODMAN /
2017 / CASTANO / CDE

CIRO
GRANIUS VON
IURLOGEN / CIRA 25 /
2016 / CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

138951

89138

143936

139986

150234

138961

149265

156864

158623

150372

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ZABALA FALCO,
Silvia
PEDRO GARCIA
AGUADO / M. JEAN
DEBOURCES

QUES MENA, Maria

MARIA QUES MENA /
NONE

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
JOAQUIN COBO
PARADA / Y.CASAVIEJA

DE WIT GUZMAN,
Juan Antonio
Y.DEL BAJO MINO /
NONE

MOROTE SORIA,
Lucas
LUCAS MOROTE
SORIA / ISABELLE
RONDON

ROLDAN
MENACHO, David
LORENA CASAS
PESSINO / SOTO DE
LEGAMAREJO

LION-DEPETRE
MOLINERO,
Béarbara
BARBARA LION-
DEPETRE / NONE

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso

HORSEPRO PROYECT
SL/LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
CAROL GABRIELLA

SCHATTNER ATENCIO
/ CE CAMINO DE
SANTIAGO

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
JOSE MARIA
SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
MUNOZ / Y.FUENTE
DEL REY

L.D.N.

118065

36258

261368

1573

319800

249929

37625

17047

2142

17140

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

XANDOR DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ FEMME FATALE X
INDORADO / 2015 /
ALAZAN / CDE

VULCANN D
“ABSIDALE
LANDO / FLAMME
D’'HELBY X | LOVE YOU
/2009 / CASTANO / SF

BIG STAR DE LA
GUBIA
COLATAIRE Z /
GROSSETA X GROSSO Z
/2013 / TORDO / CDE

BAYO
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
BAYO / NONE

MST GUADIX
MST GUAD / MST
GUADAJIRA /2013 /
TORDA / CDE

IPAR DE VAL
NONE / NONE /2013 /
TORDO / CRUZ

BYBLOS D'HELBY
KOUROS D'HELBY /
MAIA D'HELBY X
VOLTAIRE / 2011 /
CASTANO / SF

ACANTE DE LYONS
PANAMA TAME /
BALESTRA TRONWUAY
X PALESTRO 11/ 2010 /
ALAZANA / SF

VIOLETTE DU
TEMPLE
NONE / NONE /2009 /
ALAZAN / SF

FIREFLY
THUNDER VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / ORANE
DU NOYER X DIAMANT
DE SEMILLY / 2011/
CASTANA / BELGA

CARLA DE
BEAUFOUR
MIAMI DE SEMILLY /
SHIRA DE BEAUFOUR X
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
2012 / CASTANO / SF

L.A.C.

140966

138734

150769

158893

130832

141198

156902

138939

138664

134286

149596

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PEREZ SORIA,
Jaime
M2 NIEVES SORIA
MARTIN / Y.VALLE DE
oLID

MOYANO VITAL,
Fernando
ALEXANDRA WOIVRE
/ SOPHIA CLOUET

VARELA HERRERA,
Eva
ANDRES VARELA
ENTRECANALES /
Y.MALLORCA MD

VICENTE MARCO,
Hugo
BEATRIZ VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIAS /
NONE

ROTONDO
URCOLA, Clara
ADRIANA PEREZ
ROTONDO / EMILIO
ROTONDO

LOUMAYE
KABERGHS, Sara
BEATRIZ FREIRE
CABRERA / VAL DE
RUEITA

GARCIA
TAPETADO, Alicia
MIKOTO YOSHIDA /
NONE

PUCHER FUENTES,
Valentina
DAYANA FUENTES
AZUAJE / LAURENCE
DESCHENES

CASAS PESSINO,
Lorena
CLAUDIO QUIROGA
FERRO / NONE

ALONSO DUBOST,
Martin
ANNE DUBOST /
NONE

DUBOST, Anne
ANNE DUBOST / ERIC
LEVALLOIS

L.D.N.

287205

16379

245981

165391

15890

112622

239008

272271

128355

194500

194499

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

BE

ES

AU

ES

ES

FR
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LIMON SALVAJE
NONE / NONE / 2013 /
ALAZAN / CRUZ

CYBELE DES IRIS
LANDO / RAPSODIE
DOLUX /2012 / BAYO /
SF

KANNANTOS
KANNAN / WENDY /
2017 / CASTANO /

HOLST

ROSEWIND
REY Z / BREEZER VAN
HET ARENDSHOF X
THUNDER VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / 2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

NEW JULY C
BERLIN / MA JULY / 2013
/ CASTANA / BELGA

Q TOPPIE VAN
ESSENE
BAMAKO DE MUZE /
SARI VAN ESSENE /
2016 / TORDO / BWP

BADAJO
NONE / NONE /2016 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

OMEGA STAR Z
CANTERBURY / EMILY /
2016 / CASTANO /
ZANG

PEGASUS K
CARRERA VDL / UNCETA
X ABRUZOO REY Z /
2017 / TORDO / CDE

LAMIRO
LASSITO / NONE / 2009
/ NEGRA / HOLST

KAROBICA VAN HET
EELSHOF
QUICKFEUER VAN
KOEKSHOF / PATSY
ROYAL / 2010 / ALAZAN
/ BELGA

CHLOE Z
NONE / NONE / 2017 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

L.A.C.

143114

145399

148492

106108

124251

151826

149245

148628

147384

145582

134986

149260

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ARIZMENDI
GONZALEZ, Alicia
M2
JOSE ANTONIO
ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
NONE

GIBERT DE DIEGO,
Ménica
MONICA GIBERT DE
DIEGO / NONE

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso

BELEN BARROETA
EGUIA / NONE

SANCHEZ
REDONET, Cristina

CRISTINA SANCHEZ
REDONET / CUADRA
CASA’L CAPELLAN

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Carlota
SANJUANILLOS S.L/
Y.CAMPOS

VELASCO
GONZALEZ-
CAMINO, Andrea
FV SPORTHORSES,
S.L./ NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
HIPICA MADRID CB /
Y.SANTO DOMINGO

BURGOS GIL,
Paula
ANTONIO BURGOS
GOMEZ / SYMONS
HANNES

FERNANDEZ
ORDEJON, Maria
MARIANO
FERNANDEZ
BORREGON /
CAMIRUAGA

SAINZ DE VICUNA

DOMECQ, Patricia

MERCEDES DOMECQ
/ NONE

ARRADI CASAS,
Patricia
HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L./ NONE

ESCALONA
MENDEZ, Edgar
LAURA OTAL REYERO
/ NONE

L.D.N.

106755

3415

17047

16504

118011

18261

17140

162792

36608

288938

206652

210520

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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ES

ES

ES
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

THYBO'S LACOSTA
L' ESPOIR / SAVOY X
SAM SAM /2012 /
ALAZAN / DANES

POOL D'OR DE
WALYRO
AKATOR DE WALYRO /
MIRANDA X ZUIDPOOL
/2016 / CASTANO / CDE

MINERVA YAR
CAPIROSSI / BALI
ARAGON /2012 /
CASTANO / CDE

ATLANTIC LIBERTE
QUETAM DES ETISSES /
SIJOLIE DE L'ILLON X
CALVARO /2010 / BAYO
/ SF

IDEAL
ENRICO VAN DER
WITHOEVE / VANILLE
VD WITHOEVE Z / 2008
/ CASTANA / BWP

TINAJITA DE
CASAVIEJA
EL DORADO VAN DE
ZESHOEK / INDIA DE
BUZALEN X SIRIOSO /
2016 / CASTANO / CDE

DEVIL COCO
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
VERONA K X VOLTAIRE

/2017 / CASTANO / CDE

TATTOO DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ GINKIA X GINUS / 2012

/ ALAZANA / CDE

YACAR DE OLID

ASTI SPUMANTE /

TABATA DE OLID X
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/2016 / ALAZAN / CDE

TANGO
NONE / NONE / 2015 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

CONMIRA PUIGROQ
CON AIR / BARONESS IV
X RANDO / 2006 /
CASTANA / HOLST

BOREAS DE
HUSARES
CASSANDER C / JANIS
D'EMERY / 2008 /
TORDA / CDE

L.A.C.

140644

150588

127764

148369

123849

138459

143459

128825

142444

151221

132976

119997

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

AYMERICH SUERO,
Jorge
MARIA DE LA
SOLEDAD SUERO
LOPEZ / NONE

CARMONA
TUESTA, Paloma
PALOMA CARMONA
TUESTA / Y.WALLYRO

MIGUEL
CARMONA, Julian
MARIA CARMONA
GONZALEZ / NONE

FONT SACA, David
Andrés
DAVID FONT / NONE

ROLDAN
MENACHO, David
BORJA MARTIN-
FABIANI / DIRK
CALUWE

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
Y.CASAVIEJA /
Y.CASAVIEJA

DE WIT GUZMAN,
Juan Antonio
JOAQUIN LUACES

JIMENEZ-ALFARO / LA

MESADA DC

HUBERT BERTHOU,
Anthony
VICTOR JENTSCH
VILLEGAS / NONE

PEREZ SORIA,
Jaime
M NIEVES SORIA
MARTIN / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

MARTIN LANCHA,
Araitz Cristina
ARAITZ CRISTINA
MARTIN LANCHA /

NONE

KRAVVA, Natalia
THEODOROS
KRAVVAS / NONE

GOMEZ-ACEBO
MARTIN-
RETORTILLO,
Teresa
EQUIANPE S.L. /
Y.HUSARES

L.D.N.

278017

37854

193962

312636

249929

261368

1573

20237

287205

256798

260298

249432

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

FR

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

oS

QUINOA DE SAUCO
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
54 / BIA BUBBLE X
ARGENTINUS / 2016 /
CASTANA / CDE

KORGULL MS
NABAB DE REVE / P-
55 CORRIANE X CORRADO
1/ 2016 / CASTANO /
BELGA

L.A.C.

144425

145594

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso

LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO / LOMAS
DE FUENSAUCO

GARCIA-TORRES

BODELON, Emilio

REGINA CABEZAS
MORO / NONE

L.D.N.

17047

17140

Pais

ES

ES
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